

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

April 2013

Request reference: FOI/000835**Response date:** 19/04/2013**Request:**

Please send us the following information in regard to the period 1 October to date (the relevant period) Information on any formulary or prescription or funding of treatment policies your CCG holds and applies in regard to the treatment of aHUS with Soliris or eculizumab and a copy of any such relevant period. Information on the number of applications made for Individual Funding requests (IFR) for treatment of aHUS with Soliris or eculizumab in the relevant period which were granted without need for any appeal within CCG IFR policy. Information on the number of appeals made after IFR refusals of applications for treatment for aHUS with Soliris or eculizumab. Information on the number of appeals made after IFR refusals of applications for treatment for aHUS with soliris or eculizumab which were successful in that they resulted in the funding of treatment for aHUS

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/000841**Response date:** 19/04/2013**Request:**

I wish to make a request to obtain a patient's previous psychological assessments and notes and would like clarification on how to do this. I currently work with the patient in the capacity as an Assistant Psychologist.

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/000842**Response date:** 26/04/2013**Request:**

The Contract Award Notice;
2013/S 058-094993

Was issued in relation to Management Services and I would like to know the following:

- 1) How many companies submitted a PQQ/ITT for the tender above?
- 2) How many companies submitted a PQQ/ITT for the same tender when it was previously advertised by your organisation?

Please note: I do not request the full names and address of the companies, simply the number of applicants.

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/000843**Response date:** 17/04/2013**Request:**

Could you please supply the names and email addresses of your staff operating under job titles such as Head of Marketing & Communications, Communications Manager or Officer, Account Manager - Communications etc., ideally anybody in the Communications unit.

[Response](#)

Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

April 2013

Request reference: FOI/000861

Response date: 22/04/2013

Request:

Can I please request contact details of "Out of hours Healthcare service Providers" within your region?

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/000865

Response date: 24/04/2013

Request:

Q1 - Please detail all new measures your CCG has put in place for 2013/14 to limit GP referrals for any procedures deemed non-urgent or "low-clinical priority". Please explain the rationale for making each of these changes.

Q2 - Please state how much money the CCG estimates the measures outlined in the response to Q1 will save in 2013/14.

Q3 - Please detail any specific changes the CCG has made for 2013/14 to the criteria for referring patients for any of the following procedures or treatments:

Knee surgery/replacements

Hip impingement/replacements/resurfacing

Cataract surgery

Tonsillectomies

Bariatric surgery

In vitro fertilisation (IVF)

Open MRI scans

Dupuytren's contracture

[Response](#)

Request reference: FOI/000869

Response date: 23/04/2013

Request:

Please find attached a spread sheet containing 14 questions with respect to your radiology department.

[Response](#)